of the Group’s trade payables are denominated in currencies other than the functional currency of the relevant companies in the
Group.

   The Group also holds deposits, cash and bank balances denominated in currencies other than functional currencies for working capital
purposes. As at 31 December 2016, the Group has such balances amounting to RM37,709,000 (2015: RM331,976,000).

   Material foreign currency exposures are hedged via forward exchange contracts by using foreign exchange facilities maintained
with leading banks. The forward exchange contracts must be in the same currency as the hedged item. It is the Group’s policy not
to enter into forward contracts until a firm commitment is in place.

UMW OIL & GAS CORPORATION BERHADANNUAL REPORT 2016 177

38. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D.)

 (a) Foreign Currency Risk (Cont’d.)

   The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and Company’s profit after taxation as at year end to a reasonable
possible change in the US Dollar exchange rates against RM with all other variables held constant:

 Group Company
 Effect on loss Effect on Effect on
 after loss after profit after
 taxation taxation taxation
 Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

  2016 2015   2016   2015
  RM’000   RM’000   RM’000   RM’000

US Dollar/RM
 - strengthened 5% (2015: 5%)  (381)   (16,290)  (2,188) (13,764)
 - weakened 5% (2015: 5%)  381  16,290   2,188 13,764

 (b) Interest Rate Risk

   Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s and the Company’s financial instruments will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

   The Group is exposed to interest rate risk in respect of its placements with financial institutions and bank borrowings at floating
rates. Its policy is to:

  (i)  have an optimal mixture of short term deposits or placements; and

  (ii) manage its interest cost using a combination of fixed and floating rate debts.

   The Group monitors interest rates prior to making deposits and bank borrowings to ensure that the applicable rates are established